



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 394/2024 & CM APPL.35104/2024**
DR. SHARMILA DEWAN & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru, Advocate
(through vc) (9873730409)

versus
VIMAL CHAUDHARY & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **11.09.2024**

RFA 394/2024 & CM APPL.35104/2024 (condonation of delay)

1. Service report qua respondents is awaited.
2. Awaiting the same, on taking steps within two weeks, issue fresh notice to respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 21.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

vk