



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 394/2024 & CM APPL.35104/2024 (condonation of
delay)
DR. SHARMILA DEWAN & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru & Mr. Amit
Malik, Advs.

versus

VIMAL CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Partho Bhattacharya, Advocate
(thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

1. Reply along with vakaltnama be re-filed positively within two weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2026

vk